			_		****	
FORM PTO-18 -31-92	i95	11-30-200		Pat	 Department ent and Trader orney Docket N 	
	Commissioner of Pa	101533590			ASSIGNMENT	
1. Name of co	nveying parties:	10100000	2.	Name and addre	ess of receiving	party:
Jaimie M. H		cholz; Kurt R. Smith; Kevin I. Carroll; and Phillip T.	Name:		igation Techno	OIPE
			***			E NOV D 3 2000 S
	of conveying party(ies) atta	ached?		I Address:	0	
	onveyance:				Compton Stre	et (BADEMAP*)
Assignme	ent	W/V > 2	Gity:	Broomfield		
Security Agreeme		e of Name (()	State:	СО	Zip Code:	80020
☐ Other:			Additio	nal name(s) & Ado	lress(es) attacl	hed?
	October 20, 2000; Octobe 2000; October 18, 2000; October 18, 2000; October 18	October 18, 2000; October		☐ Yes	⊠ No	
	number(s) or patent numl	ber(s): If this document is b	eing filed	together with a ne	w application,	the execution date of
A. Patent App	ication Number(s):		В.	Patent Number(s	s):	
09/557,004						
	Addition	nal numbers attached?	│ ☐ Yes	⊠ No		
	address of party to whom document should be mail		6.	Total number of involved:	applications ar	nd registrations
Name: James K.	Hammond, Esq.		7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$200	
				Enclosed (Paccount)	Please charge o	deficiency to deposit
				Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
	FINNEGAN, HENDERSOI & DUNNER, L.L.P.	N, FARABOW, GARRETT] _		J	•
	1300 I Street, N.W.					
City: Was	shington, D.C.					
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement a	and signature.		L			
To the best of my kn document.	owledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true	and corre	ct and any attache	ed copy is a tru	e copy of the original
E. Chris Ch	erry	Sign	ature	<u>/</u>	November 3	3, 2000 ate
	Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, a	ittachmen	ts and documents:	16	

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

INSTRUMENT GUIDANCE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE GUIDED SURGERY

for which We execute an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 20, 2000, (Serial No. 09/557,004); and

WHEREAS, Surgical Navigation Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Colorado whose post office address is 530 Compton Street, Broomfield, Colorado 80020 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns. our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/130,118, filed April 20, 1999 (if any). and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above. to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of <u>st Louis</u>)		Jaimie Henderson, M.D.
)	SS.	#4 Entire Read, St. Louis, MO 63132
State of Missouli		2 general and a second
		First Assignor's Signature
		(0/20/0
		Date
		and the second
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Day of Octobri,	CHARLOTTEM, WILLIAMS Notary Public - Notary Seal
11 1 + n 1 1		State of Missouri
Charle the M. Wille Motary Public		St Louis County My Commission Expires Each 24, 2003

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

County of)	SS.	Richard D. Bucholz 3 Kingsbury Place, St. Louis, MO 63112
State of)		Second Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public		
	* * * *	* * * * * *
County of)	SS.	Kurt R. Smith 3400 Eldorado Spring Drive, Eldorado Springs, CO 80025
State of)		Third Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public		
	* * * *	· * * * * *
County of)) State of)	SS.	Kevin J. Frank 396 Driftwood Circle, Lafayette, CO 80026
nate of		Fourth Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public		

County of)	SS.	John B. Clayton 720 E. Wiggins Street, Superior, CO 80027
State of)		Fifth Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day of	, 2000.
	* * * *	* * * * *
County of)) State of)	SS.	Catalina J. Carroll 3780 Cardinal, Memphis, TN 38111
,		Sixth Assignor's Signature Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day of	
	* * * *	* * * * *
County of)) State of)	SS.	Phillip T. Ulberg 2205 Bronze Hill Road, Reno, NV 89506
,		Seventh Assignor's Signature
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	Date , 2000.
Notony Bublio	,	

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitlec:

INSTRUMENT GUIDANCE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE GUIDED SURGERY

for which We execute an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 20, 2000, (Serial No. 09/557,004); and

WHEREAS, Surgical Navigation Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Colorado whose post office address is 530 Compton Street, Broomfield, Colorado 80020 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NCW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/130,118, filed April 20, 1999 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN FESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)	SS.	Jaimie Henderson, M.D. #4 Enfield Road, St. Louis, MO 63132	
State of)		First Assignor's Signature	
		Date	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2000.	
, Notary Public			

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

State of	SS.	Richard D. Bucholz 3 Kingsbury Place, St. Louis, MO 63112
State of		Second Assignor's Signature (0 (9 0 ENPOR Date 10/20 00 Cmw
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>LO</u> day	y of <u>Actobar</u>	Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Feb 24, 2002
County of)) State of)	SS.	Kurt R. Smith 3400 Eldorado Spring Drive, Eldorado Springs, CO 80025 Third Assignor's Signature Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	y of	, 2000.
	* * * * * *	* * *
County of) State of)	ss.	Kevin J. Frank 396 Driftwood Circle, Lafayette, CO 80026 Fourth Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	y of	, 2000.

County of))	SS.	John B. Clayton 720 E. Wiggins Street, Superior, CO 80027	
State of)		Fifth Assignor's Signature	
		Date	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	_ day of	, 2000.	
	* * * *	* * * * *	
County of)) State of)	SS.	Catalina J. Carroll 3780 Cardinal, Memphis, TN 38111	
state of		Sixth Assignor's Signature	
		Date	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of	, 2000.	
, Notary Public			
	* * * *	* * * * *	
County of))	SS.	Phillip T. Ulberg 2205 Bronze Hill Road, Reno, NV 89506	
State of)		Seventh Assignor's Signature	
		Date	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of	, 2000.	
Noton, Dublic			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

INSTRUMENT GUIDANCE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE GUIDED SURGERY

for which We execute an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 20, 2000, (Serial No. 09/557,004); and

WHEREAS, Surgical Navigation Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Colorado whose post office address is 530 Compton Street, Broomfield, Colorado 80020 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/130,118, filed April 20, 1999 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN ESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)	Jaimie Henderson, M.D. . #4 Enfield Road, St. Louis, MO 63132
State of)	First Assignor's Signature
	Date
Subscribe 1 and sworn to before me this day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public	

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

County of)	SS.	Richard D. Bucholz 3 Kingsbury Place, St. Louis, MO 63112
State of)		Second Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this da	y of	_, 2000.
	* * * * * *	* * * *
County of Bouldee) State of Colorado)	SS.	Kurt R. Smith 3400 Eldorado Spring Drive, Eldorado Springs, CO 80025 Third Assignor's Signature 10 - 15 - 00 Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day	y of October	NOTARY PUBLIC
	* * * * * *	* * * *
County of)) State of)	SS.	Kevin J. Frank 396 Driftwood Circle, Lafayette, CO 80026 Fourth Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	y of	_, 2000.
, Notary Public		

County of)	SS.	720 E. Wiggins Street, Superior, CO 80027
State of)		
		Fifth Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public		
	* * * *	* * * * *
County of)	SS.	Catalina J. Carroll 3780 Cardinal, Memphis, TN 38111
State of)		Sixth Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public		
	* * * *	* * * * *
County of)	ss.	Phillip T. Ulberg 2205 Bronze Hill Road, Reno, NV 89506
State of)		Seventh Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2000.
Notary Public		

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

INSTRUMENT GUIDANCE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE GUIDED SURGERY

for which We execute an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 20, 2000, (Serial No. 09/557,004); and

WHEREAS, Surgical Navigation Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Colorado whose post office address is 530 Compton Street, Broomfield, Colorado 80020 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NC W THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/130,118, filed April 20, 1999 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignmen;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful daths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)	SS.	Jaimie Henderson, M.D. #4 Enfield Road, St. Louis, MO 63132	
State of)		First Assignor's Signature	
		Date	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2000.	
, Notary Public			

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

County of _)	SS.	Richard D. Bucholz 3 Kingsbury Place, St. Louis, MO 63112
State of)		
			Second Assignor's Signature
			Date
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this	_ day of	, 2000.
	_, Notary Public		
		* * * *	* * * * *
County of)	ss.	Kurt R. Smith 3400 Eldorado Spring Drive, Eldorado Springs, CO 80025
State of)		Third Assignor's Signature
			Date
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this	day of	, 2000.
	_, Notary Public		
		* * * *	****
County of _)	ss.	Kevin J. Frank 396 Driftwood Circle, Lafayette, CO 80026
State of	/		Fourth Assignor's Signature
			Date
Subscribec and sworn to	before me this	day of	, 2000.
	_, Notary Public		

County of)	SS.	John B. Clayton 720 E. Wiggins Street, Superior, CO 80027
State of)		Fifth Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this d	lay of	_, 2000.
, Notary Public		
61	* * * * * *	* * *
State of Jennisee)	SS.	Catalina J. Carroll 3780 Cardinal Memphis, TN 38111
-		Sixth Assignor's Signature 10 - 23 - 0 0 Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>23</u> d	ay of <u>Octobe</u>	CATHI A. POLY
		COUNTY, TE
County of)	SS.	My Commission Expires Phillip T. Ulbe September 8, 2003 2205 Bronze Hill Road, Reno, NV 89506
State of)		Seventh Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this d	ay of	_, 2000.
Notary Public		

WF EREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

INSTRUMENT GUIDANCE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE GUIDED SURGERY

for which W∋ execute an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 20, 2000, (Serial No. 09/557,004); and

WF EREAS, Surgical Navigation Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Colorado whose post office address is 530 Compton Street, Brocmfield, Colorado 80020 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/130,118, filed April 20, 1999 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invertion in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

nty of) ss.	SS.	Jaimie Henderson, M.D. #4 Enfield Road, St. Louis, MO 63132
State of)		First Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this d	lay of	_, 2000.
, Notary Public		

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

County of)	SS.	Richard D. Bucholz 3 Kingsbury Place, St. Louis, MO 63112
State of)		Second Assignor's Signature
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this d	ay of	, 2000.
, Notary Public		
	* * * *	* * * * *
County of)	SS.	Kurt R. Smith 3400 Eldorado Spring Drive, Eldorado Springs, CO 80025
State of)		Third Assignor's Signature
		Date
, Notary Public	***	* * * * *
Sounty of Bouldee	* * * *	Kevin J. Frank
State of <u>(lolo rado</u>)	SS.	396 Driftwood Circle, Lafayette, CO 80026 Fourth Assignor's Signature
		10-18-00 Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 de de la Rulla Pullandary Public	h ay of <u>Octo</u>	OU., 2000.
	***	NOTARY PUBLIC OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires August 10, 2002

•		
County of <u>Boulder</u>) State of <u>Colorado</u>		John B. Clayton
State of Acidental	SS.	720 E. Wiggins Street Superior, CO 80027
State of	(Pifth Assignor's Signature
		10.18.00 JELA BAZO
		Date QA.
4	th .	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18	day of Octob	NOTARY PUBLIC
Pune la Belsley Notary Public		YOBLIC
•	* * * *	OF COLORAGO
		My Commission System
County of)	SS.	Catalina J. Carroll 3780 Cardinal, Memphis, TN 38111
State of)	55 .	orde Garaniai, mempine, 114 dorri
,		Sixth Assignor's Signature
		Dete
		Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	2000
	day or	
, Notary Public		
	* * * * *	****
Bulles		51.00
State of Colorado	SS.	Phillip T. Ulberg 2205 Bronze Mill Road, Reno, NV 89506
State of (olorado)		Hillp J. cell
		Seventh Assignor's Signature
		10/18/00
		Date PAMELA BALGIES
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18	the note h	AC COOK
	day of	
Hunelo-Tulslen, Notary Public		NOTARY PUBLIC
		OF COLORRO
		My Commission Expires
		August 10, 2002

RECORDED: 11/03/2000

FHFGD June 97

PATENT

REEL: 011275 FRAME: 0273